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First Name Last Name Cell Phone E-mail Address Level of Play Position(s) played? Comments Submited

Guy Prior 949-525-7892 guyprior@gmail.come Recreation Forward/center 12/22/23
| play fundamentally.

Justin Soloman 916-544-3940 Justin.solomon819@gmail.com Elite Pg,Sg,SF. Wet shot 12/22/23

Mark Gurrieri Markgurrieri@gmail.com Recreation 12/22/23

Augustin Winn-Araneda [208-488-5278 awinnaraneda@gmail.com Recreation Point guard 12/22/23

Seth Leonard 208-703-0662 Seth.leonard10@yahoo.com Recreation SF 12/22/23

Leylo Hamud 208-371-5338 laylohamud@gmail.com Social I' never played, 12/22/23

John Lane 925-413-7337 johndlaneiv@gmail.com Elite Forward 12/22/23
Played 20+ yrs, coach

Steffen Verdin 907-304-2031 steffen.verdin@gmail.com Recreation 6'2" all position player 12+ 12/31/23

Daniel Farver 812-240-6982 djifarber@gmail.com Recreation Point Forward 1/1/24

Colin Greene 503-989-2273 glightningl0@yahoo.com Recreation PF/Center 1/2/24
24yo, willing to play w

Logan Bloedel 612-834-6003 Lbloedel25@yahoo.com Recreation Guard, forward anyone 1/2/24

Chris Olivo 408-455-6889 chris_olivol2@yahoo.com Recreation Shooting guard 1/4/24

Gladys Troup 691-678-1832 Gbtroup7@gmail.com Recreation Point Guard 1/6/24
5'10", 28 y/o, college

Trevor Jones 360-3562521 trevorpjones@gmail.com Recreation Guard, forward athlete 1/9/24
Played over 15+ yrs

Jason Peyovich 425-785-5584 peyovich@hotmail.com Recreation Point, Forward 6'1 1/15/24
Versatile &

Kevin Floyd 208-577-8324 floydkevin090@gmail.com Recreation Wing center dependable 1/20/24

Jameke Barber 208-605-2569 barberjameke9@gmail.com Elite PG, SG 1/26/24
Good shooter, system

Jaxon Spackman 208-949-3940 jaxpack2001 @gmail.com Recreation Point Guard/Shooting Guard player. 1/30/24

Blake Shoemaker 208-860-7658 BlakeShoe@duck.com Recreation All 6'4" 2/7/24

Casey Wilmore 208-315-7285 cwilmore5@gmail.com Recreation PG, SG 6'1" and tons of fun 2/15/24

Vinnie Lafler 951-514-5730 Lifeinsd@gmail.com Recreation Pg 2/16/24

Riley Bruneel 208-608-9477 rbruneel@bruneel.com Elite all 1-5 2/21/24

Tyson Wilson 208-562-7998 Wilsontyson.tw@gmail.com Recreation 3or4 3/6/24

Chris Olivo 408-455-6889 chris olivol2@yahoo.com Elite Shooting guard 3/7/24
6'1 28yrs old, great

Skyler Zirpolo 805-540-4331 szirpolo77 @gmail.com Recreation PG, SG shooter 3/20/24

Eric Mills 208-695-1024 ericmillsns4@gmail.com Recreation Pg/Sg Great team player. 3/21/24
Height 6'-5", age 30,

Matthew Fisher 925-918-2411 Mattjfish59 @gmail.com Recreation Center athlete 3/23/24
played highschool,

Matthew Bradford 801-921-9948 matthewkylebradford@gmail.com Recreation Guard, forward assists/rbs 3/24/24
6'0, 38, Former CC

Phillip Bracero 360-953-6880 Bijanszn7@gmail.com Recreation PG/SG player 3/25/24
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| went to state in
Connor Drabek 208-841-4885 connordrabek@gmail.com Recreation Point guard and guard highschool 3/29/24
Whitley Dahl 440-278-0955 Whitleydahl@gmail.com Recreation Guard & Point Guard 4/24/24
Jason Wilson 208-890-0241 jasoncarlin@outlook.com Recreation Center, power forward, wing 6'5" 4/25/24
Mike Holden 208-871-2141 mholden10@msn.com Recreation Forward 4/26/24
Zakery Felgenhauer 208-697-7785 Felgenhauerzakery3@gmail.com Elite Point Guard Shooting Guard 4/26/24
Luan Hang 208-891-2830 Ayoluan@gmail.com Recreation PG, SG, SF 5/9/24
Jeremiah Strobeck 208-605-0526 jstrobeck87 @gmail.com Recreation I'm 6'4". Any position Friends and b ball! 5/13/24
Jessie Selva 424-323-6440 Jselva94@yahoo.com Social 5/15/24
Strong Shooter, Fast,
Joseph Neal 916-260-7072 ineal034@gmail.com Recreation PG/SG Athletic 5/23/24
Curtis Smith cjs558@nau.edu Social 5/24/24
Jarret Stinger 808-283-8224 jarret.stinger@goosehead.com Recreation Forward 6'3" 5/28/24
6'1" Male 30 yrs old.
Joel Lansing 208-315-2209 lansingjoel@gmail.com Recreation Sh, Sf, Pf Team Player 6/18/24
Fast, Athletic, Elite
Joel Neal 916-260-7072 ineal034@gmail.com Recreation SG/PG Shot 6/25/24
Itai Mich 530-815-9396 Arikmichele@gmail.com Social PG,SF 6/27/24
Hugo de Grouchy 562-302-9603 hugodegrouch@gmail.com Recreation PG/SG 6/28/24
Alex Hobson 208-570-5502 hobson.alex17@gmail.com Recreation 6'2", 8th grade b team starter 7/1/24
Carlos Kimball 714-402-5882 carlos.kimball@att.net Recreation Forward Quick, Solid Defense 7/6/24
Lance Enochson 208-440-0243 Lanceenochsonlj@gmail.com Recreation Point guard, shooting guard lam 18 7/18/24
Scorer & effort on
Desmond Ordonez 208-860-5310 desjordonez@gmail.com Recreation PG, SG - Shoort, good passer both ends 7/31/24
Javier McCann 208-450-9954 javier mccann@hotmail.com Recreation Any 8/2/24
Warren Hudsin warren.hudson@yahoo.com Recreation 8/3/24
Lexie Bland Lexiebland32@outlook.com Recreation Guard, point guard D2 college experience 8/14/24
JoeAnne Schoger 208-283-6314 joeanne312@gmail.com Recreation Guard Athletic 8/17/24
Been a few years, but
Jason Hutchinson 208-908-2329 hutchinson.jasonj@gmail.com Recreation Guard very fit 8/26/24
Christopher Garnett 971-708-5752 christophergarnett@hotmail.com Recreation Point, Shooting 9/2/24
5'9 190
active/scrappy/defens
Ben Morgan 208-713-0587 captainbenmorgan@hotmail.com Recreation shooting Guard/small fwd e 9/5/24
Jacob Keene 208-309-5931 keenejm2000@gmail.com Recreation pg/sg Good attitude 9/10/24
Kelsey Morgans 845-866-2417 mor22gans@gmail.com Elite guard/point guard Played in college 9/13/24
AAU player. All league
Conner Moorlag 530-401-5610 connermoorlag@gmail.com Elite Pg, sg, sf high 9/19/24
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Connor Parks 208-661-2739 Pfcpbasketball97 @gmail.com Recreation Everything Played in college 9/21/24
6'4" 240lbs in good

Chris Dimmick 208-514-8716 Christopheradamdimmick@yahoo.com Recreation Center, forward shape 9/24/24

Jeff Hymas 208-600-3841 jeffreyhymas@gmail.com Recreation 9/24/24

Shooting guard and power

Ryan Lee 208-830-678- Ryanslee1997 @gmail.com Elite forward I'm6'4 9/26/24

Tyson Wilson 208-562-7998 Wilsontyson.tw@gmail.com Recreation Guard 10/1/24
Love doing the dirty

Gage Hanson 207-403-3702 Gagehanson@gmail.com Recreation Sf, Pf, C work 10/1/24

Zach Wood 253-397-0990 Zach.wood@comcast.net Elite Forward 6'4 10/8/24

Ryan Frankovich 801-349-6598 Ryan.frankovich@yahoo.com Recreation Any 10/13/24
6 foot 3, boardman,

Caleb Warnken 406-546-9320 calebgeorgewarnken@gmail.com Elite 3-5. defender 10/14/24

Riley Bruneel 208-608-9477 rbruneel@bruneel.com Elite All Played in college 10/14/24

Sam Rehbein 406-544-7463 samuelrehbein24@gmail.com Recreation Guard, Forward not great, not bad 10/17/24

Kay Hundson nski20@yahoo.com Social 10/18/24
Average player,solid

Jonathon Ripley 208-985-4881 jonathanripley27 @gmail.com Recreation PG, SF shooter 10/23/24
Team Player and Solid

Darren Brasseur 419-295-1542 darren.brasseur@gmail.com Recreation Any Shooter. 10/23/24
in my 40's. Tall.

Dusty Taylor 208571246|Dusry@imconnedted.org Recreation Center / Forward College Ball 10/23/24
6'4", love playing

Kevin Jones 986-209-9685 kevin.dawson.jones@gmail.com Recreation forward D/hustling 10/23/24

Kevin Mallory 208-870-4816 mallory.kevin@ymail.com Recreation Pg, sg I'll show up 10/25/24
6'1 200lbs play good

Jacob Daynes 925-204-8288 jacobdaynes@yahoo.com Recreation Guard defense 10/28/24
Recently moved to

Charlie Sledge 678-794-1054 Cale.sledge@gmail.com Recreation Guard area from GA 10/30/24

Brandon Karren bkarren686@gmail.com Recreation 11/5/24

Pierce Graver piercegraver@gmail.com Recreation point guard 11/5/24
6'7", played rec

Colin Greene 503-989-2273 glightningl0@yahoo.com Recreation PF/Center growing up 11/5/24

Corryn Bennion 702-490-8845 corrynbennion@gmail.com Social SG 11/7/24
6'3, athletic,

Wyatt Parker 458-802-8271 wyattparkerO@outlook.com Recreation SG, SF playmaker. 11/7/24

Benson Cordova 206-794-8682 secordova@yahoo.com Recreation 11/13/24

Jennifer Gabiola annamae4me@icloud.com Recreation Guard 11/21/24
Decent
shooter/Decent

Blake Aeschbacher 208-869-0820 blake@bigspringsconstruction.com Social PG, SG passer 11/29/24

Luke Cardoza 916-751-9513 lukecardoza46@gmail.com Recreation Guard and Forward 11/30/24
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Richard Bos 562-977-9451 Richardbos15@outlook.com Recreation Point Guard, Shooting Guard 12/6/24
Looking to join -

Gino Lorenzo 530-559-4937 gswlorenzo30@gmail.com Recreation Point Guard Diamond Dawg 12/11/24
Solid shooter from 3s

Cory DeVry 310-617-5929 cory@zga.com Elite 2-5. & MR 12/18/24
Played 4 hrs high

Cari Berrtt 208-989-7349 Berrett carijo@yahoo.com Recreation Post, forward school 12/23/24

Allen Sade lytsknll@gmail.com Social 12/27/24
graduated High School

Morgan Daniels 208-703-3485 morgandaniels0516@gmail.com Elite shooting guard, post, forward in 2024 12/31/24

Sarah Furman 208-284-6193 Sarahfurmanl@gmail.com Recreation Guard, forward 1/3/25

Alex Cork 208-447-9818 alexeicork@gmail.com Recreation Guard 1/5/25

Jack Rodland 425-422-1647 nicolerodland@hotmail.com Recreation 1/7/25

Scott O'Connell 208-270-7566 scott.oconnell@redcross.org Recreation Guard or Forward 1/13/25
6' played in high

Jeremiah Halsey 509-723-5049 Jeremiah@haletek.com Elite SG/SF/PF school 21y/o 1/15/25

Jorge Carreon 208-717-5841 Jcarreon1023@icloud.com Elite Point Guard Shooting Guard 1/26/25
5'10".3 and D guard

Grant Whipple 208-271-2184 grantwhipple26@gmail.com Elite PG SG SF HS Starter 2/3/25
Played in HS and for

Nikki Chaffin 864-420-6021 Jnchaffin2021@gmail.com Social Guard and Forward church 2/3/25

Mike Burr 406-334-6047 Burrmll@gmail.com Social Point guard, wing Love the game. 2/23/25

Melinda Malmgren malmgren.melinda@gmail.com Recreation Guard 2/25/25

James Neckels 702-423-0489 Jamesneckels03@gmail.com Recreation Guard 3/15/25

Carols Kimball 714-402-5882 carlos.kimball@att.net Recreation Small forward 4/3/25

Cory Crider corycrider26@live.com Recreation Wanting to learn 4/11/25
Im a girl & played in

Alexis Elquist 775-299-8088 a.elquist@yahoo.com Recreation 3,4,5 college 5/10/25

Seth Newton 480-294-0048 Romanewton7 @gmail.com Social Small forward/Power forward 5/22/25
6'6". Used to be good.

Stan Akkerman stanakkermanl@yahoo.com Social All, but Center at this stage We'll see 7/1/25
6'7" moved here

Adam Allen 208-608-2992 adamlallen@gmail.com Elite All around recently 7/2/25
Played basketball for a

Addison Simpson 425-906-9831 afs3377@icloud.com Recreation Mainly shooting guard while 7/6/25
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